BULLETIN PT-1
LOOK FOR THESE AGENCY
MARKS ON OUR PRODUCTS
• 0.5% and 1.0% terminal point
based accuracy
• Vac-20,000 psi pressure range
• FM and UL options available
• Superior long-term stability

3.0
All specifications are subject to change without notice. All sales subject to standard terms and conditions. © Dresser Instruments, Dresser, Inc. 5/01 7.5MSP 10P8/05
How To Order
Type Configuration
(K1)
Pressure Connection
(MO1) 1⁄8 NPT-M
(FO1) 1⁄8 NPT-F
(MO2) 1⁄4 NPT-M
(FO2) 1⁄4 NPT-F
(MEK) 7⁄16-20 SAE
(FO9) 9⁄16-18 Female
(VM2) 1⁄4 VCR-Male
(VF2) 1⁄4 VCR-Female
Electrical Termination
(F2) 36˝ Cable, Shielded, PVC Sheathing
(B4) Bendix 4-pin #PTO2A-8-4P*
(B8) WP Bendix 4-pin #PTO2H-8-4P*
(B6) Bendix 6-pin #PTO2A-10-6P*
(B9) WP Bendix 6-pin #PTO2H-10-6P*
(C1) 1⁄2 NPT-M Conduit and 36˝ cable
(HM) Hirschmann Miniature
Accuracy/TC
(3) 0.50% ±0.014%/°F
(5) 0.50% ±0.028%/°F
(7) 1.0% ±0.040%/°F
Output Signal
(42) 4-20mA
(15) 1-5 Vdc
(16) 1-6 Vdc
(11) 1-11 Vdc
Pressure Range
(100) 100 psi
(20,000) 20,000 psi
(vac/0) 0-30˝Hg vacuum
(vac/15) –30˝Hg to 15 psig
(see above) X Variations
See dwg 64A234
*(Optional mating connector available)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Output Signal: Supply Voltage:
4-20mA* (2 wire) 10-36 Vdc unregulated
1-5 Vdc (3 wire) 10-36 Vdc unregulated
1-6 Vdc (3 wire) 10-36 Vdc unregulated
1-11 Vdc (3 wire) 15-36 Vdc unregulated
0.1-10 Vdc (3 wire)† 15-36 Vdc unregulated
*For FM approval version, supply voltage is
10-30 Vdc (unregulated)
†Consult factory for application assistance
Reverse polarity protected.
Zero Offset: ±0.5% F.S. or ±1.0% F.S.,
dependant on accuracy class
Supply Current: Less than 3 mA for voltage
output
Circuit to Case Insulation Resistance:
100 M ohms @ 50 Vdc
PHYSICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Process Connections:
(316 stainless steel)
1⁄8 NPT male or female
1⁄4 NPT male or female